

Court No. - 65

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 514 of 2015

Appellant :- Sudami And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Janardan Yadav,Rajiv Lochan Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt.Advocate

Hon'ble Karuna Nand Bajpayee,J.

Hon'ble Ifaqat Ali Khan,J.

It has been pointed out by the counsel holding brief of Sri Rajiv Lochan Shukla, Advocate that there is Power filed by Sri Rajiv Lochan Shukla on behalf of appellants in this case.

As one of us (Justice Karuna Nand Bajpayee) does not entertain the matters in which Sri Rajiv Lochan Shukla, Advocate appears, for reasons of propriety, therefore, the matter stands released.

Office is directed to lay before another bench of which one of us (Justice Karuna Nand Bajpayee) is not a member, after seeking nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

Order Date :- 23.1.2019

Vikram