

**Court No. - 48**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 514 of 2015**

**Appellant :- Sudami And Another**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Janardan Yadav,Rajiv Lochan Shukla**

**Counsel for Respondent :- Govt.Advocate**

**Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I,J.**

**Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.**

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants, the case is passed over for the day.

Put up this appeal on **09.02.2023**.

**Order Date :- 23.1.2023**

Sattiyarth