

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 514 of 2015

Appellant :- Sudami And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Janardan Yadav,Rajiv Lochan Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt.Advocate

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.

Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh,J.

1. Passed over on the request made by Ms. Muskan Pandey, Advocate, holding brief of Sri Rajiv Lochan Shukla, learned counsel for the appellants.

2. List this case after six months.

Order Date :- 23.7.2025

Abhilash

(Madan Pal Singh, J.) (S. D. Singh, J.)