



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 514 of 2015

Sudami And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Janardan Yadav, Rajiv Lochan Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Govt. Advocate

Court No. - 45

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. Vide order dated 10.02.2026 bailable warrant has been issued to the appellants Sudami and Ganesh Prajapati as none appeared on behalf of them on the said date.
2. In compliance of the said order, the C.J.M. Azamgarh has sent a report to the office of Registry of this court.
3. The same is placed on record by learned A.G.A. for the State for perusal of the Court.
4. The same is taken on record.
5. As per the said report dated 27.02.2026 appellant No. 1 Sudami W/o Ganesh Prajapati has already died on 12.06.2025 and the bailable warrant issued against Ganesh Prajapati has also been executed.
6. In view of above, the criminal appeal stand abated qua the appellant No. 1 Sudami.

Order on Appeal

1. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 26.05.2026 along with connected matters.

April 8, 2026
RPD

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)